

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

December 15, 2020

Hope Network Behavioral Health Services Robert Brown Crisis Center (SA0700128)
Mallory Bouwman, Director of Crisis Services
160 Manley Street
Holland, MI 49424

SUBJECT: Substance Use Disorder Licensure for Hope Network Behavioral Health Services Robert Brown Crisis Center

Dear Ms. Bouwman:

In accordance Michigan Public Health Code, Act 368 of 1978, Part 62 and pursuant to R 325.1341, on November 13, 2020, the licensee notified the department in writing that Hope Network Behavioral Health Services Robert Brown Crisis Center (SA0700128), located at 160 Manley Street, Holland, MI 49424, will no longer be providing substance use disorder services at this location effective December 13, 2020. As such, the substance use disorder license for Hope Network Behavioral Health Services Robert Brown Crisis Center (SA0700128) has been closed.

Kelly Moore, Regulation Officer Licensing and Regulatory Affairs State Licensing Section

moorek20@michigan.gov

(P): 517-281-2756